

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 1-4

(Applications for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 21313-21316/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2009 in LAC No. 190/2000 & LAC No. 190/2004 & LAC No. 228/2001 & LAC No. 235/2001 & LAC No. 301/2001 & LAC No. 301/2004 & RFA No. 405/2005 & RFA No. 414/2005 & RFA No. 656/2005 & RFA No. 1120/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAMUNDER SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautm Godara,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for condonation of delay
of 157 days in re-filing SLP is allowed.

(Alka)
P.A

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master