

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 9778-9780/2011

RAMANAND & ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 07/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Somvir S. Deswal, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a final opportunity, respondent no.4 is granted four more weeks' time to file the Statement of Case, subject to payment of Rs.500/- to the Supreme Court Staff Welfare Association, within four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2014.07.09  
17:44:57 IST  
Reason: