

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9450/2010

UDEY BHAN @ UDEY RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9451/2010

C.A. No. 9452/2010

Date : 11/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Smita Mann, Adv.
Mr. Satyawan Rathee, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG
Mr Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharti, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard-in-part.

For further hearing, list these appeals on
17th February, 2016.Registry is directed to ascertain whether
there are other appeals against the common impugned
judgment and order and if so list all the cases
analogously.(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Asha Soni)
Court Master